

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation .North Patenga.

## INVITATION FOR NATIONAL TENDER

1	Minic	try/Division		Ministry of Dowor Er	orgy and Minoral Recourses / Energy and	Minoral Bosourcos division
2	Agen	-		Bangladesh Petroleur	nergy and Mineral Resources/ Energy and	
3	_	uring entity Name		Eastern Refinery Lim	•	
4		uring entity District		Chattogram.		
5		ition for & Invitation		-	F SECURITY BUILDING AT	FRI MAIN GATE FOR
-		ence No.			OF LUGGAGE SCANNER. [Ref. No.	
	Invitation for Tender No.					
6				ER/TN/Civil-06/202	23-2024	
	1	MATION:				
7		Irement Method		One Stage Two Enve	lope Tendering Method.	
8		NFORMATION: et and Source of Funds			RY LIMITED'S OWN FUND.	
				EASTERIN REFINER	T LIMITED SOWN FOND.	
9 9		R INFORMATION: er Package No.		ER/C-06/2023-2024		
	_	_				
10 11	-	er Publication Date er Last Selling Date		09 OCTOBER 2023 25 OCTOBER 2023, 1		
12		er Closing Date and Tim	0	26 OCTOBER 2023, 1		
13	Name & Address of the office(s):		20 001002023, 1			
10			Manager (Finance), ERL, North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh.			
	Selling Tender Document (Principal)		02333301261-7, Ext-644/555.			
	Receiving Tender Document		Office of the Deputy General Manager (Development)			
				Room 225, Training building (1st floor), Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga,		
			Chattogram.			
	Open	ing Tender Document		Office of the Deputy General Manager (Development)		
			Room 225, Training building (1st floor), Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chattogram.			
INFC	RMAT	ION FOR TENDERER:		chattogram.		
14		Eligibility and Qualifica	tion of	(i) The minimum	specific experience as a Prime Con	tractor or Subcontractor or
	Tenderer		Management Contractor in reputed organization with at least [ONE] contract(s)			
				of identical (RENOVATION / CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING) successfully completed within the last [05] years, with a value of at least Tk.26,30,000.00		
				(TWENTY SIX LAC THIRTY THOUSAND). [Year will be calculated from tender publication date to backward].		
				(ii) The required average annual turnover shall be greater than Tk. <b>Tk.87,68,000.00 (EIGHTY SEVEN LAC SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND)</b> over the last 05 (Five) years. [In support of average annual construction turnover, certified payments for contracts in progress or completed during last 5 (five) years will be taken into account].		
				(iii) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital (Profit & Lo Statement) or credit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by bank) of the Tenderer shall b		
					dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b	ank) of the Tenderer shall b
14	Brief Description of Works					ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND).
14		Brief Description of V	Vorks	Tk.21,92,000.00 (1	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and
	RENO	-		<i>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</i> Pric	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time
		ATION OF SECURITY	BUILDING AT	<i>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</i> Pric Tk. 2000	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 1.00 (Two Thousand) only	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and
		-	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF	<i>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</i> Pric Tk. 2000	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023,
		ATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF ER	<i>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</i> Pric Tk. 2000	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable)	ank) of the Tenderer shall be DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023,
	ERL M	ATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF	<i>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</i> Pric Tk. 2000	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 1.00 (Two Thousand) only	ank) of the Tenderer shall be DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs
	ERL M	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF ER	<i>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</i> Pric Tk. 2000	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable)	ank) of the Tenderer shall be <i>DUSAND).</i> Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months 06 Months
	ERL M. SL. NO	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF ER LOCATION	<u>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</u> Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1 <i>,00,000.00</i> (0	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security	ank) of the Tenderer shall be DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months From the date of
	ERL M. SL. NO	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF ER LOCATION	<u>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</u> Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1 <i>,00,000.00</i> (0	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months 06 Months From the date of commence/getting permission
15	SL. NO 01	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF ER LOCATION	<u>Tk.21,92,000.00 (1</u> Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1 <i>,00,000.00</i> (0	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order	ank) of the Tenderer shall be DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months From the date of
15 PRO	SL. NO 01 CURING	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL	Tk.21,92,000.00 (T Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (C issued by any scher	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b FWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh.	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months 06 Months From the date of commence/getting permission
15	SL. NO 01 CURING	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL	Tk.21,92,000.00 (T Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (C issued by any scher	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b <u>FWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO</u> e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh. Franklik	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months 06 Months From the date of commence/getting permission
15 PRO	SL. NO 01 CURING	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL	Tk.21,92,000.00 (T Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (C issued by any scher	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b <u>FWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO</u> e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh. <u>Function</u> AHMAD FAZLE RABBI	ank) of the Tenderer shall b DUSAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months 06 Months From the date of commence/getting permission
15 PRO 16	SL. NO 01 CURING Name	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT LISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL	Tk.21,92,000.00 (T Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (C issued by any scher	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b <u>FWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO</u> e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh.	ank) of the Tenderer shall b <i>USAND).</i> Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months From the date of commence/getting permission from proper authority
15 PRO 16 17	SL. NO 01 CURING Name	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL al Inviting Tend	Tk.21,92,000.00 (T Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (C issued by any scher	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh. AHMAD FAZLE RABBI AGM (C & P) Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenge	ank) of the Tenderer shall b USAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months From the date of commence/getting permission from proper authority
15 PRO 16	SL. NO 01 CURING Name	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL al Inviting Tend	Tk.21,92,000.00 (T Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (C issued by any scher	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh. AHMAD FAZLE RABBI AGM (C & P) Eastern Refinery Limited, North Pateng Tele No. : 02333301261-7-, Ext-440/44	ank) of the Tenderer shall be (USAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months From the date of commence/getting permission from proper authority (a, Chattogram., Bangladesh. 45, Fax : 02-333301269.
15 PRO 16	SL. NO 01 CURING Name	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL al Inviting Tend	Tk.21,92,000.00 (T Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (C issued by any scher	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh. AHMAD FAZLE RABBI AGM (C & P) Eastern Refinery Limited, North Pateng Tele No. : 0233301261-7-, Ext-440/44 E-mail : md-office@erl.com.bd .Websit	ank) of the Tenderer shall b <i>USAND</i> ). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months From the date of commence/getting permission from proper authority (a, Chattogram., Bangladesh. 45, Fax : 02-333301269.
15 PRO 16 17	SL. NO 01 CURING Name Addre	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024 SENTITY DETAILS: & Designation of Offici ess of Official Inviting Te ct details of Official Invi	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL al Inviting Tender iting Tender	Tk.21,92,000.00 (1 Price Tk. 2000 Tk. 1,00,000.00 (0 issued by any scher der	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh. AHMAD FAZLE RABBI AGM (C & P) Eastern Refinery Limited, North Pateng Tele No. : 0233301261-7-, Ext-440/44 E-mail : md-office@erl.com.bd .Websit www.erl.com.bd	ank) of the Tenderer shall be (USAND). Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months From the date of commence/getting permission from proper authority (a, Chattogram., Bangladesh. 45, Fax : 02-333301269.
15 PRO 16 17 18	SL. NO 01 CURING Name Addre Conta	VATION OF SECURITY AIN GATE FOR ESTABI LUGGAGE SCANN IDENTIFICATION OF TENDER ER/C-06/2023-2024 SENTITY DETAILS: & Designation of Offici ess of Official Inviting Te ct details of Official Invit	BUILDING AT ISHMENT OF ER LOCATION INSIDE ERL al Inviting Tender iting Tender res the right to	Tk.21,92,000.00 (1)   Price   Tk. 2000   Tk. 1,00,000.00 (0)   issued by any scher   der   reject all the Tenders	dit line (As from PW3A-7 Issued by b TWENTY ONE LAC NINETY TWO THO e of Tender Document 0.00 (Two Thousand) only (non-refundable) Tender Security Dne Lac) in the form of pay order duled Bank of Bangladesh. AHMAD FAZLE RABBI AGM (C & P) Eastern Refinery Limited, North Pateng Tele No. : 0233301261-7-, Ext-440/44 E-mail : md-office@erl.com.bd .Websit	ank) of the Tenderer shall b <i>USAND).</i> Tender Opening Date and Time 26 October 2023, 15:10 Hrs Completion Time in Days/ Weeks / Months 06 Months From the date commence/getting permission from proper authority (a, Chattogram., Bangladesh. 15, Fax : 02-333301269. te : www.erl.gov.bd,

(NOT FOR PUBLICATION IN NEWSPAPER)